12-03-2002

10/049266

WRD 9/9/02

102297152

'ER SHEET

· ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Andreas KLING, Herve GENESTE, Udo LANGE, Arnulf LAUTERBACH, Claudia Isabella GRAEF, Thomas SUBKOWSKI, Uta HOLZENKAMP, Helmut MAC Jens SADOWSKI, Wilfried HORNBERGER, Volker LAUX	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached / /Yes /X/No 3. Nature of conveyance: /x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name 5/28; 6/16; 5/28; 5/28; 5/28; 5/28; 6/7; Execution Date: 6/20; 5/23; 6/20 and 5/31/02	BASF Aktiengesellschaft Street Address:67056 Ludwigshafen Germany City:State:ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /x/ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	ion,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/049,266	
Additional numbers attached? / / Yes /x/ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil 	6. Total number of applications and d and patents involved: / 1 / 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9/12/2002 SNAJARRO 00000044 10049266 3 FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Herbert B. Keil Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	le Sept 3, 12
oignatur	Total number of pages 3

Total number of pages 3

PA 90 639 UJ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andreas KLING, Hervé GENESTE, Udo LANGE, Arnulf LAUTERBACH, Claudia Isabella GRAEF; Thomas SUBKOWSKI; Uta HOLZENKAMP, Helmut MACK, JensSADOWSKI, Wilfried HORNBERGER, Volker LAUX, residing at Riegeler Weg 14, 68239 Mannheim, Germany; Rehbachstrasse 42 67141 Neuhofen, Germany; Koenigsstuhlstrasse 15, 68163 Mannheim Germany; Innsbrucker Weg 7, 67067 Ludwigshafen, Germany; Tullastrasse 10, 68161 Mannheim, Germany; Wichernstrasse 13, 68526 Ladenburg, Germany; St.-Georges-Strasse 7, 67245 Lambsheim, Germany; Neustadter Ring 80, 67067 Ludwigshafen, Germany; Mainstrasse 2, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany; Goldener Winkel 14, 67434 Neustadt, Germany; St.-Sebastian-Strasse 27, 55128 Mainz, Germany respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOVEL ANTAGONISTS OF INTEGRIN RECEPTORS

as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on Unassigned , Serial No. 10/049,266 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS BASF Aktiengesellschaft, having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said above identified inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BASF Aktiengesellschaft the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>BASF Aktiengesellschaft</u> the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said <u>BASF Aktiengesellschaft</u>, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 013281 FRAME: 0119 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

May 28th 2007 × Ala. Signature - Andreas KLING

Date

| Signature - Herve GENESTE

X 28.5.2002 X Mo Signature - Udo Lange

x 28.5.7002 X Mull Cuttle

Date Signature - Arnulf LAUTERBACH

x May, 28, 2002

x May 23, 2002

> June 20th 2002 Date

x May 31, 2002

X May 28th 2002 X lbude Scalla Gray
Date Signature - Claudia Isabella GRAFF

K C Signature - Thomas SUBKOWSKI

X June 7th 2002 x had broken and Signature - Uta HOLZENKAMP

X June 20th 2002 X telunt Mack

Signature - Helmut MACK

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013281 FRAME: 0120